

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.19265 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.06.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> <u>W.P.No.19265 OF 2026</u> Notice before admission. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice on behalf of respondents and waives further notice. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, on instructions, submits that there are six (06) cases registered against the petitioner and the petitioner has obtained anticipatory bail in two (02) cases only. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner apprehends that without issuing notice under Section 35(3) of BNSS, coercive action of arrest would be taken by the respondents against the petitioner. She further submitted that the petitioner is suffering from cancer and is undergoing treatment for the same. In view of the above facts, the respondents are directed to issue notices under Section 35(3) of BNSS in the cases where the offences registered against the petitioner are punishable with below seven years and in the other cases where the punishment is more than seven years, the petitioner shall take appropriate steps. List on 23.07.2026 in adjourned motion list. <u>TMD, J</u> dv	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE